
EMAMBA INTERNATIONAL CORP.

(A Nevada Corporation)

*QUARTERLY COMPANY INFORMATION AND DISCLOSURE
STATEMENT*

Pursuant to Rule 15c2-11

As of October 7, 2011

All information in this information and disclosure Statement has been compiled to fulfill the disclosure requirements of rule 15c2-11 (a) (5) promulgated under the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The enumerated captions contained herein correspond to the sequential format set forth in the rule.

No Dealer, salesmen or any other person has been authorized to give any information, or to make any representations, not contained herein in connection with the issuer. Such information or representations, if made, must not be relied upon as having been authorized by the issuer, and:

Delivery of this information file does not at any time imply that the information contained herein is correct as of any time subsequent to the date first written above.

Delivery of this information file does not at any time imply that the information contained herein is correct as of any time subsequent to the date first written above.

Item (I) The exact name of the issuer and the address of its principal executive offices:

The exact name of the Issuer is eMamba International Corporation.
12342 Bell Ranch Drive Phone: 877-285-4503
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Email : investor-relations@emamba.com
Web Page: www.emamba.com

Item (II) Shares outstanding:

Security Symbol: EMBA
CUSIP Number: 29077B 102

Item (III) Interim

(i) The interim
are attached at the end
Update.

(ii) The following
statements are

As at:	June 30, 2011
Total Common Authorized:	2,000,000,000
Total Preferred Authorized	10,000,000
Total Common Outstanding:	170,045,175
Free Trading:	80,021,374
Restricted:	90,023,501
Total Preferred Outstanding	0
Number of Shareholders of Record:	78

Financial Statements:

financial statements
of the Quarterly

interim financial
attached

- Balance Sheet for June 30, 2011 and September 30, 2010
- Statement of Income for the three and nine months ended June 30, 2011
- Statement of cash flows for the nine months ended June 30, 2011
- Statement of changes in stockholders' deficit as of June 30, 2011
- Notes to the Financial Statements as of June 30, 2011

Item (IV) Management's Discussion and Analysis or Plan of Operation.

A. Plan of Operation

Over the next twelve months we intend to develop the following initiatives.

General

We plan to engage in further crucial marketing campaigns to fund the final development of our internal system and company infrastructure. We have identified numerous CE and technology manufacturers within our primary CRM and WSR markets, some of which have signed letters of intent requesting formal business negotiations to contract our services. We believe that the revenues generated from these initial contracts will provide us with between \$3,000,000 to \$15,000,000 monthly. The further phase of our marketing campaign is comprised of two targeted market groups, E-commerce manufacturing entities and E-commerce retail consumers. We will approach the capture of these two markets differently but relative to one another. Our responsibility as a service provider to the manufacturer is one that requires us to deploy product presentation in a manner consistent with their existing marketing plans. Therefore, their marketing plan becomes our marketing plan.

We will seek to obtain additional capital principally through the sale of our equity securities. The realization of revenues and satisfaction of liabilities in the normal course of business is dependent upon us ultimately obtaining profitable operations. However, no assurances can be given that we

will be successful in these activities given the current state of our product and marketing development. Should any of these events not occur, the accompanying financial statements will be materially affected. We intend to further finance our operations through the sale of our common stock, debt financing and convertible notes.

B. Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.

Nine Month Period Ended June 30, 2011

At June 30, 2011, we had \$40,403 in current assets consisting of cash in the amount of \$36,725 and taxes receivable in the amount of \$3,678. As at June 30, 2011, we had current liabilities in the amount of \$423,605 consisting of: (i) 323,605 in shareholder loans; and (ii) \$100,000 in convertible promissory note. Thus, at June 30, 2011, we had working capital deficit of \$383,202. Stockholders' deficit decreased from (\$338,943) at fiscal year ended September 30, 2010 to (\$293,202) at the nine month period ended June 30, 2011.

During the nine month period ended June 30, 2011, we generated \$30,722 in revenue. Our primary revenue generation source was from sale of products.

We incurred operating expenses of \$151,156 associated with research and development, testing and patents, travel and general administrative expenses. Therefore, during the nine month period ended June 30, 2011, we incurred an operating loss of (\$120,434). We also incurred \$3,825 in foreign translation adjustment during the nine month period ended June 30, 2011. Thus, our comprehensive net loss for the nine month period ended June 30, 2011 was (\$124,259). Our expenses increased during the nine month period ended June 30, 2011 based upon an increase in office and administrative expenses, which consisted primarily of accounting and legal fees, consulting fees, accounting fees and management fees. The increase in these various fees is related to our overall increase in administrative activity due to the increase in accounting requirements and disclosure requirements in order to list on the OTC Markets Pink Sheets.

During the nine month period ended June 30, 2011, net cash flows used by operating activities was (\$118,258) comprised of a net loss of (\$120,434), which was changed by a decrease in taxes receivable of \$2,176. During the nine month period ended June 30, 2011, net cash flows provided. Our financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis that contemplates the realization of assets and the settlement of liabilities and commitments in the normal course of business.

We will seek to obtain additional capital principally through the sale of our equity securities. The realization of revenues and satisfaction of liabilities in the normal course of business is dependent upon us ultimately obtaining profitable operations. However, no assurances can be given that we will be successful in these activities given the current state of our product development. Should any of these events not occur, the accompanying financial statements will be materially affected. We financed our operations through the sale of our common stock, the exercise of share purchase warrants, vendor credit, debt financing and convertible notes. Furthermore, we are dependent on investor capital and loans to meet our expenses and obligations. Although investor funds have allowed us to meet our obligations in the recent past, there can be no assurances that our present methods of generating cash flow will be sufficient to meet future obligations. Historically, we have, from time to time, been able to raise additional capital, but there can be no assurances that we will be able to raise additional capital in this manner. We do not believe that we will have sufficient cash to meet our short-term capital requirements, and there are no assurances that it will be able to raise sufficient funds to meet long-term capital needs. We may also seek alternative sources of financing, including more conventional sources such as bank loans and credit lines, although no assurances in this regard can be made. Further, the availability of any future financing may not be on terms that are satisfactory to us. From time to time, we may evaluate potential acquisitions involving complementary businesses, content, products or technologies. We have no

present agreements or understanding with respect to any such acquisition. Our future capital requirements will depend on many factors, including growth of our business, the success of our operations, economic conditions and other factors including the results of future operations.

C. Off-Balance Sheet Arrangements.

As of the date of this document, the Issuer does not have any off balance sheet arrangements.

Item (V) Legal Proceedings.

Not applicable.

Item (VI) Defaults Upon Senior Securities.

Not applicable.

Item (VII) Other Information.

Resignation and Appointment

Effective August 15, 2011, Rocco DiFruscia resigned as our President/Chief Executive Officer and a member of the Board of Directors and Giuliano DiFruscia resigned as our Secretary. Simultaneously, the Board of Directors appointed Glen Huang, a member of our Board of Directors, as the President/Chief Executive Officer, Secretary, Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer.

Lease

On August 8, 2011, and as amended August 28, 2011, we entered into that certain lease agreement (the "Lease") with Prologis LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Prologis"), regarding the lease of those certain premises consisting of approximately 66,959 square feet known as the Prologis Bell Ranch Distribution Center located at 12342 Bell Ranch Drive, Santa Fe Springs, California (the "Premises") for a monthly rent of \$25,444.42 and additional estimated monthly operating expense payments of \$11,383.03;

Panzer Convertible Promissory Notes

On June 2, 2011, Salvatore Panzera ("Panzera") agreed to invest on our behalf up to an aggregate of \$1,500,000 for working capital purposes to our two operating subsidiaries, 7233604 Canada Inc., a private corporation ("7233604 Canada") and eMamba Inc., a private corporation ("eMamba"). On June 3, 2011, we further agreed with Panzera that such amounts advanced by Panzera on our behalf to 7233604 Canada and eMamba would be evidenced in a convertible note, which convertible note would be convertible into shares of common stock of the Company at the rate of \$0.10 per share. From July 12, 2011 through September 1, 2011, Panzera loaned certain sums of money to eMamba and 7233604 Canada for funding and working capital purposes (the "Debt") as follows:

Date	Amount	Subsidiary
06/06/11	\$ 100,000.00	7233604 Canada then to eMamba
07/12/11	\$100,000.00	7233604 Canada then to eMamba
07/26/11	125,000.00	eMamba
08/30/11	90,000.00	eMamba
09/01/11	500,000.00	eMamba
09/01/11	75,000.00	7233604 Canada.

The Debt was evidenced by those certain convertible promissory notes dated September 28, 2011, and effective with the dates referenced above, between us and Panzera in the principal amounts referenced above (collectively, the "Notes"), with associated conversion rights to convert the Debt into shares of the Company's common stock at the rate of \$0.10 per shares.

Shareholder Advances

As of June 30, 2011, a total of \$326,604 (equivalent to \$316,000 Canadian Dollars) was loaned to us for working capital and funding purposes (the "Debt"). The Debt was incurred equally from two of our shareholders (collectively, the "Creditors"). On April 4, 2011, we agreed with the Creditors that such amounts advanced to us by the Creditors would be evidenced in those certain convertible notes, which convertible notes would be convertible into shares of common stock of the Company at the rate of \$0.01 per share (collectively, the "Convertible Notes").

Item (VIII) Exhibits.

Material Contracts

None

Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws

Articles of Incorporation posted to OTC Markets February 22, 2008

Bylaws posted to OTC Markets March 31, 2011

Purchases of Equity Securities by the Issuer and Affiliated Purchasers


None

Item (IX) Certifications.

I, Glen Huang, certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Quarterly Disclosure Statement of eMamba International Corporation;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statements of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statement were made, not misleading with respects to the period covered by this disclosure statement, and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date: October 7, 2011



Glen Huang, President/Chief Executive Officer/Secretary

EMAMBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
BALANCE SHEETS
(A Development Stage Company)
(UNAUDITED)

	June 30, 2011	September 30, 2010
ASSETS		
Current assets		
Cash	\$ 36,725	\$ 16,197
Taxes receivables	3,678	5,854
Total current assets	<u>40,403</u>	<u>22,051</u>
Acquired intellectual property	<u>90,000</u>	<u>--</u>
Total assets	<u><u>\$ 130,403</u></u>	<u><u>\$ 22,051</u></u>
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT		
Current liabilities		
Shareholders advances	\$ 323,605	\$ 280,994
Convertible promissory note	100,000	-
Loan payable	<u>-</u>	<u>80,000</u>
Total current liabilities	<u>423,605</u>	<u>360,994</u>
Total liabilities	423,605	360,994
Stockholders' deficit		
Common stock; \$0.001 par value; 2,000,000,000 shares authorized; 170,045,175 and 45,174 issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2011 and September 30, 2010, respectively	170,045	45
Additional paid-in capital	45,113	45,113
Accumulated deficit during development stage	(504,535)	(384,101)
Other comprehensive loss	<u>(3,825)</u>	<u>-</u>
Total stockholder's deficit	<u>(293,202)</u>	<u>(338,943)</u>
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficit	<u><u>\$ 130,403</u></u>	<u><u>\$ 22,051</u></u>

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

EMAMBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(A Development Stage Company)
(UNAUDITED)

	For the three months ended June 30, 2011	For the nine months ended June 30, 2011
Revenues	\$ -	\$ 30,722
Operating expenses	-	-
Total operating expenses	<u>61,435</u>	<u>151,156</u>
Operating loss	<u>61,435</u>	<u>151,156</u>
Net loss	(61,435)	(120,434)
Other comprehensive income (loss)		
Foreign translation adjustment	<u>(3,825)</u>	<u>(3,825)</u>
Net comprehensive loss	<u>\$ (65,260)</u>	<u>\$ (124,259)</u>
Basic loss per common share	<u>\$ (0.00)</u>	<u>\$ (0.00)</u>
Basic weighted average common shares outstanding	<u>116,841,712</u>	<u>58,934,063</u>

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

EMAMBA INTERNATIONAL COPORATION
STATEMENT OF STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
(UNAUDITED)

	Common Stock		Additional paid-in capital	Accumulated Deficit during development stage	Other Comprehensive Loss	Total Stockholders' Deficit
	Shares	Amount				
Balance at September 30, 2010	45,174	\$ 45	\$ 45,113	\$ (384,101)	\$ -	\$ (338,943)
Issuance of common stock for acquisition of intellectual property	90,000,001	90,000	-	-	-	90,000
Issuance of common stock for satisfaction of debt	80,000,000	80,000	-	-	-	80,000
Net loss	-	-	-	(120,434)	(3,825)	(124,259)
Balance, June 30, 2011	170,045,175	\$ 170,045	\$ 45,113	\$ (504,535)	\$ (3,825)	\$ (293,202)

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

EMAMBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
(A Development Stage Company)
(UNAUDITED)

	For the nine months ended June 30, 2011
Cash flows from operating activities:	
Net loss	\$ (120,434)
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:	
Decrease in taxes receivable	<u>2,176</u>
Net cash used by operating activities	<u>(118,258)</u>
Cash flows from financing activities:	
Proceeds from convertible promissory note	100,000
Advances from shareholders (net)	<u>38,786</u>
Net cash provided by financing activities	<u>138,786</u>
Net change in cash	20,528
Cash, beginning of period	<u>16,197</u>
Cash, end of period	<u><u>\$ 36,725</u></u>

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

EMAMBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED)

NOTE 1 – NATURE OF OPERATIONS

Nature of Business

Emamba International Corporation (the “Company”) was incorporated in the State of Michigan on April 18, 1934 originally under the name of “Detroit Mortgage & Realty Co.”. The Company has undergone several name changes with the most recent former name of Wave Technology Group, Inc.. The Company is a unique new e-commerce services business offering enterprise business software called “Mamba Enterprise Software Suite” which lies at the core of its business model. The Company is a “first to market” business entry which offers manufacturers a “complete customer service solution” for retail consumer sales and support. The business service offering includes a e-commerce web sales front-end, customer returns management policy and process, and “ISO Certified” warrants services and repair component. The Company is considered a development stage enterprise, as defined in FASB ASC 915 “*Development Stage Entities*” since it has not fully commenced its plan of operations and generated significant revenues.

On September 28, 2009, the Company acquired all the outstanding shares of 7233604 Canada Inc. in exchange for 23,800,000 shares of the Company’s common stock resulting in a change in control and management of the Company. 7233604 Canada Inc. is a development stage company in the business of developing and financing technologies in various business sectors.

On December 29, 2009, the Company effectuated a one-for-one thousand (1 for 1,000) reverse stock split with all fractional shareholders being rounded to 1 share. The net effect of the reverse stock split resulted reducing the pre-split shares from 45,158,400 shares to a post-reverse stock split of 45,174 shares.

On February 21, 2011, the Company entered into a share exchange agreement with eMamba, Inc., a private company incorporated in the State of California for the acquisition of all the outstanding shares in exchange for 90,000,001 shares of the Company’s common stock.

On June 27, 2011, the Company changed its name from Wave Technology Group, Inc. to Emamba International Corporation.

NOTE 2 –GOING CONCERN

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the realization of assets and the satisfaction of liabilities in the normal course of business. The Company requires capital for its contemplated operational and marketing activities. The Company’s ability to raise additional capital through the future issuances of common stock is unknown. The obtainment of additional financing, the successful development of the Company’s contemplated plan of operations, and its transition, ultimately, to the attainment of profitable operations are necessary for the Company to continue operations. The ability to successfully resolve these factors raise substantial doubt about the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern. These financial statements do not include any adjustments relating to the recoverability and classification of recorded asset amounts, or amounts and classification of liabilities that might result from this uncertainty.

EMAMBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED)

NOTE 3 – SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

These financial statements are presented in United States dollars and have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America. The Company has adopted a September 30 fiscal year end.

Fair Value of Financial Instruments

The Company's financial instruments consist of cash and cash equivalents. The carrying amount of these financial instruments approximates fair value due to the short maturity of the instruments.

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents consist of cash and short-term investments with original maturities of less than 90 days. Cash equivalents are placed with high credit quality financial institutions and are primarily in money market funds. The carrying value of those investments approximates fair value.

Income Taxes

The Company follows the liability method of accounting for income taxes. Under this method, deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax balances. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted or substantially enacted tax rates expected to apply to the taxable income in the years in which those differences are expected to be recovered or settled. The effect on deferred tax assets and liabilities of a change in tax rates is recognized in income in the period that includes the date of enactment or substantive enactment. Deferred income taxes are reported for timing differences between items of income or expense reported in the financial statements and those reported for income tax purposes in accordance with FASB ASC 740-10, "Income Taxes," which requires the use of the asset/liability method of accounting for income taxes.

The Company provides for deferred taxes for the estimated future tax effects attributable to temporary differences and carry-forwards when realization is more likely than not. As at June 30, 2011, the Company had no net operating loss carryforwards.

Revenue Recognition

The Company will recognize revenue when services have been provided and collection is reasonably assured.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America requires the Company to make estimates and judgments that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, revenues and expenses, and related disclosures of contingent assets and liabilities. These estimates and judgments are based on historical information, information that is currently available to the Company and on various other assumptions that the Company believes to be reasonable under the circumstances. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Earnings (loss) per share

Basic earnings (loss) per common share is computed by dividing net income (loss) available to common shareholders by the weighted-average number of shares of common stock outstanding during the period. Diluted earnings per common share is computed by dividing income available to common shareholders by the weighted-average number of shares of common stock outstanding during the period increased to include the number of additional shares of common stock that would have been outstanding if potentially dilutive securities had been issued. There were no potentially dilutive securities outstanding during the periods presented.

EMAMBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED)

NOTE 3 – SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Stock-based compensation

The Company accounts for equity instruments issued in exchange for the receipt of goods or services from other than employees in accordance with FASB ASC 718-10 and the conclusions reached by the FASB ASC 505-50. Costs are measured at the estimated fair market value of the consideration received or the estimated fair value of the equity instruments issued, whichever is more reliably measurable. The value of equity instruments issued for consideration other than employee services is determined on the earliest of a performance commitment or completion of performance by the provider of goods or services as defined by FASB ASC 505-50.

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

The Company does not expect the adoption of recently issued accounting pronouncements to have a significant impact on the Company's results of operations, financial position or cash flow.

NOTE 4 – ACQUISITION OF EMAMBA, INC.

As discussed in Note 1, the Company acquired eMamba, Inc. on February 16, 2011 in exchange for 90,000,001 shares of the Company's common stock. eMamba, Inc.'s sole asset consisted of an intellectual property. Accordingly, the acquisition of eMamba, Inc. has been accounted for as acquisition of an asset since eMamba, Inc. was a development stage company and sole asset consisted of an intellectual property. The value of the asset acquisition has been based on the par value of the 90,000,001 shares of common stock approximating \$90,000 which the Company believes is equivalent to expenses incurred by eMamba, Inc. in developing such intellectual property.

NOTE 5 – SHAREHOLDER ADVANCES

As of June 30, 2011, shareholder advances totaling \$326,604 consisted of advances from two shareholders of the Company. The advances are considered due on demand, unsecured and non-interest bearing. Furthermore, the shareholder advances are convertible into shares of common stock at a conversion price of \$0.01 per share.

NOTE 6 – CONVERTIBLE PROMISSORY NOTE

On June 2, 2011, the Company received \$100,000 through a convertible promissory note from an individual. The convertible promissory note is due on demand, unsecured, bearing no interest, and convertible into shares of common stock at a conversion price of \$0.10 per share.

NOTE 7 – STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

The Company has 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock with a par value of \$0.001. As of June 30, 2011, there were no shares of preferred stock issued and outstanding.

The Company has 2,000,000,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$0.001. As of June 30, 2011, there were 170,045,175 shares of common stock issued and outstanding.

As discussed in Note, the Company issued 90,000,001 shares of common stock for the acquisition of eMamba, Inc. in February 2011.

In June 2011, the Company issued 80,000,000 shares of common stock in satisfaction of an \$80,000 loan payable.